FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	591-00-022
To the Honorable Commissioner or Faterus and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Craig S. Haen and Mark A. Matko	Name: Honeywell Commercial Vehicle Systems Company
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	901 Cleveland Street
Other	City: Elyria State: OH Zip: 44036
Execution Date: May 14, 2001 and May 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	t, the execution date of the application May 14and 15, 2001 .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo 69(880282
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul L. Marshall	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Honeywell International Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
1746 Thunderbird Road	01-1125
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. [information is true and correct and any attached copy is a June 13, 2001
Paul L. Marshall	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	
	th required cover sheet information to.
Mail documents to be recorded with	d Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Tra

Washington, D.C. 20231

09880282

06/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000178 011125

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent l 591-00-022 (H0001094)

	File	
WHEREAS, Craig S. HAEN and Mark A. MATKO		
(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful impro	ovements in	
NIGHT VISION CLEARANCE LIGHT		
hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made	application for LETTERS PATENT OF	
THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed on as Serial No and has b	peen duly executed	
by Assignor on		
he day(s) and date(s) of these presents.		
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Commerical Vehicle System he laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business nereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire rigulated States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.	s at 901 Cleveland Street, Elyria, Ohio, Ught, title and interest in and to said inven	J.S.A., tion within the
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good a nereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention erritorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LE countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like go continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter including any international convention, for the protection of industriprotection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a find for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full endone granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and to been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the same said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance we have a said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance we without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request further than the execution and acknowledgment of instruments acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and for invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	and does hereby assign, sell and transfer on, within the United States of America a TTERS PATENT of the United States are overnment grants, and all divisions, reiss and the right to apply for LETTERS PATE be granted to Assignor by local laws or all property, together with the right to extend possessions now owned or which may be und enjoyed by the Assignee for its own to do f the term for which said LETTERS Fund enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment of Patents and Trademan with this assignment. That Assignor has a full and unencumbered state and Assignor further agrees that the total that may be or become necessary for the said LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said LETTERS	to the said and its and foreign ues, ENT in foreign by treaty, end the se hereafter use and benefit, eATENT may at and sale had eks, U.S.A., to I title to the Assignor will, Il lawful and bottaining, or the said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	14 Th day of Mary	200 /
Craig S. Haen		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May	, 200 <u> </u>
Mark A. Matko	IFIG. 12	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	200

PATENT REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0138

COUNTY OF LORAIN) ss.:)
On this of	MAY 200 / Before me personally appeared
Craig S. Haen	
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL] CARLITA R. FERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Ohio	Carlita R Jeman da
My Commission Expires 214(c	My commission expires:
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF LORAIH) ss.:)
On this	Mas 200 1 Before me personally appeared
Mark A. Matko	J
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	(allita R Lemandy Notary Public
	My commission expires:

CARLITA R. FERNANDEZ
Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 2/4/04

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0139